
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042796-2025 

Contract

Water Supply

CADENT GAS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042796
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e68e  
Published 24 July 2025, 2:10pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

CADENT GAS LIMITED

Cadent, Pilot Way

Coventry

CV79JU

Email

procurementservices@cadentgas.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042796-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042796-2025
mailto:procurementservices@cadentgas.com


Page 2 to 4

10080864

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://cadentgas.com/

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Water Supply

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65130000 - Operation of water supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cadent are looking for a Water Supply provider. Cadents water portfolio is made up of
approximately 175 meters across the estate covering supply and wastewater. Our
consumption is just over 100,650 CUM.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

https://cadentgas.com/


Page 3 to 4

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cadent are looking for a Water Supply provider. Cadents water portfolio is made up of
approximately 175 meters across the estate covering supply and wastewater. Our
consumption is just over 100,650 CUM.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

4 years initial term with 4x +1 extension options

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-006748

/Notice/006748-2025


Page 4 to 4

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2025

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cadent Gas

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-07T17:30:16+0100
	TCPDF




